

everest

EVEREST INDUSTRIES LIMITED


CIN: L74999MH1934PLC002093
Registered Office: GAT No. 152, Lakhmapur, Taluka Dindori Nashik - 422202, (Maharashtra)
 Tel +91 2557 250375/462, Fax +91 2557 250376, compofficer@everestind.com, www.everestind.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of Everest Industries Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at its Meeting held on February 4, 2025 along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company at the below link and can also be accessed by scanning the below Quick Response ("QR") Code:

Weblink: <https://www.everestind.com/public/storage/quarterly-financial-results/February2025/Rndk1xjMaA58zgv3kFHu.pdf>

QR Code:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Rajesh Joshi
 Managing Director and CEO
 DIN: 08855031

BUILDING SOLUTIONS ROOFING WALLS FLOORS CEILINGS CLADDINGS STEEL BUILDINGS
--

JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED

CIN-L22219UP1975PLC004147

Registered Office: Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur-208005
Tel: +91 512 2216161 Website: www.jplcorp.in, E-mail: investor@jagran.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine-months ended December 31, 2024

(Rs in Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine-months Ended	Nine-months Ended	Year Ended
	31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	51,650.02	44,650.85	51,096.37	1,40,712.72	1,42,427.12	1,93,391.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,209.09	6,232.99	9,690.66	20,182.84	21,013.11	22,242.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,217.40	6,234.39	9,707.42	20,207.26	21,048.74	22,288.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,271.65	4,164.66	7,347.69	14,539.76	15,888.98	16,491.60
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,273.34	4,157.74	7,347.37	14,534.53	15,884.93	16,207.64
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2/- per share)	4,353.09	4,353.09	4,353.09	4,353.09	4,353.09	4,353.09
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized)						
- Basic	2.88	1.97	3.39	6.74	7.39	8.44
- Diluted	2.86	1.97	3.39	6.74	7.39	8.44

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine-months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter and nine-months ended Financial Results, the pertinent disclosures have been made and are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also available on the Company's website at www.jplcorp.in and can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 5, 2025 and has been subject to limited review of the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Summary of Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine-months Ended	Nine-months Ended	Year Ended
	31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
Total revenue from operations	43,301.09	37,575.75	43,409.84	1,17,921.46	1,21,025.04	1,64,067.31
Profit before Tax	7,766.06	6,909.36	9,667.10	20,631.93	21,739.17	32,539.74
Profit after Tax	5,968.34	4,736.53	7,397.67	15,102.69	16,630.51	24,452.07
Total Comprehensive income	5,968.34	4,736.53	7,397.67	15,102.69	16,630.51	24,171.77

Scan QR code for complete Financial Results

For Jagran Prakashan Limited
Sd/-
Mahendra Mohan Gupta
(Non-Executive Chairman)


Date: 05-02-2025
Place: Kanpur


GEECEE

GEECEE VENTURES LIMITED
CIN-L24249MH1984PLC032170
Regd. Office: 209-210, 2nd Floor, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
Tel: 022-4119 8600, Fax: 022-4119 8650,
E-mail: info.geece.investor@gcvl.in
Website: www.geeceventures.com

CORRIGENDUM


Please refer to Extract Of Standalone And Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results For The Quarter And Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024, published in this newspaper on **05.02.2025**. In this notice please read **Nine Months Ended** as **Quarter Ended** and **Quarter Ended** as **Nine Months Ended**. Other details of the Financial Result remains the same

<div>  </div>				
ADITYA BIRLA RENEWABLES LIMITED				
CIN No.: U40300MH2015PLC267263 Registered Office: A-4, Aditya Birla Centre S. K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400030 T: +91 22 2499 5000 / 6652 5000 E: abrel@adityabirla.com W: www.adityabirlarenewables.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Year Ended
	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-23 [Refer note 3]	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	9,590.84	3,929.06	26,161.40	16,315.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	3,481.07	(1,059.60)	6,894.34	(3,668.70)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary item)	3,481.07	(1,059.60)	6,894.34	(3,668.70)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary item)	3,099.98	(1,153.06)	5,831.11	(3,019.68)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,099.98	(1,153.06)	5,831.11	(3,019.68)
Paid up Equity share capital (including pending allotment) (face value of ₹10 each)	85,571.95	83,305.15	85,571.95	83,305.15
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	1,857.74	(2,317.26)	1,857.74	(3,973.38)
Securities Premium Account	703.85	703.85	703.85	703.85
Net worth	88,133.54	81,691.74	88,133.54	80,035.62
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,59,787.16	1,44,606.00	3,59,787.16	1,92,811.19
Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share of (₹10/- each) (₹) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	0.36	(0.14)	0.68	(0.36)
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	4.18	1.80	4.18	2.43
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.97	0.77	2.97	0.47
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.45	0.65	1.40	0.69
Notes:				
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, filed with BSE Limited (the Stock Exchange) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly and nine-months financial results is available on BSE Limited's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.adityabirlarenewables.com).				
2) For other line items referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, relevant disclosures have been made to BSE Limited (the Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com .				
3) The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT") had approved the Scheme of Arrangement and Amalgamation ("Scheme"), inter alia, involving amalgamation of Aditya Birla Solar Limited - wholly owned subsidiary of Grasim Industries Limited ("Ultimate Holding Company") ("ABSL") with Aditya Birla Renewables Limited ("the Company"), vide order dated 23 June 2023, effective from Appointed date of the Scheme being 01 April 2019. The said order have been filed with Registrar of Companies on 24 July 2023 and thus the amalgamation is effective from that date. The Company had given accounting effects of said amalgamation as per Ind AS 103, under "Pooling of interest method" under Appendix C (Business Combination of Companies under Common Control) in unaudited standalone financial results for the nine months ended December 31, 2023.				
4) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 4, 2025.				
<div> <div>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of</div> <div>Aditya Birla Renewables Limited</div> <div>Sd/-</div> <div>Jayant Dua</div> <div>Director</div> <div>DIN 00629213</div> </div>				
<div> <div>Place : Mumbai</div> <div>Date : February 4, 2025</div> </div>				
An Aditya Birla Group Company				

Skoda Auto Volkswagen India Private Limited Registered office: E-1, MIDC Industrial Area Phase III, Nigaoje Mhalunge, Kharabwadi, Chakan, Pune, Maharashtra, 410501 CIN: U70102PN2007FTC133117; T: +91 02135 61000 / 331000 F: +91 02135 661049 Email id: vallari.gupte@skoda-vw.co.in in Website: www.skoda-vw.co.in						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND 9 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			9 Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2024	Sept 30, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023
		(Unaudited) Refer note 3	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
						(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	47,060.88	52,036.75	57,416.27	150,793.01	158,193.08
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	(2,521.41)	(46.69)	(2,785.12)	(1,670.87)	(579.91)
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	(1,916.44)	(87.70)	(2,012.39)	(1,546.60)	(622.74)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after	508.65	(1,531.00)	(4,853.80)	112.65	(1,559.59)
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value R. 10 each)	7,240.45	7,240.45	7,240.45	7,240.45	7,240.45
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	44,770.18	44,261.53	40,804.40	44,770.18	40,804.40
7	Securities Premium Account	5,930.83	5,930.83	5,930.84	5,930.84	5,930.83
8	Net Worth	52,010.63	51,501.98	48,044.85	52,010.63	48,044.85
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Number of shares)	971,724,552	971,724,552	971,724,552	971,724,552	971,724,552
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.40	0.55	0.45	0.40	0.45
12	Earnings Per Share in Rupees - Basic & Diluted :	(2.65)	(0.12)	(2.78)	(2.14)	(0.86)
13	Category 'A' Equity Shares	222,420,477	222,420,477	222,420,477	222,420,477	222,420,477
14	Category 'B' Equity Shares	501,625,161	501,625,161	501,625,161	501,625,161	501,625,161
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	1,858.04	1,858.04	1,858.04	1,858.04	1,858.04
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.06	0.13	0.09	0.47	0.48
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(3.10)	0.93	(0.98)	0.21	0.76

	W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
	CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568 Regd. Office: 108, Mount Poonamallee Rd., Porur, Chennai - 600 116
	<p align="center"><i>NOTICE</i></p>
	<p>Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company has been scheduled to be held on Wednesday, the 12th February 2025, to consider and take on record, inter-alia, Unaudited Financial Statements of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.</p>
	<p align="center">for W.S. Industries (India) Limited</p>
Chennai 06.02.2025	Company Secretary

To book your copy,
SMS
reachbs to 57575 or
email us at
order@bsmail.in



EXICOM TELE-SYSTEMS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 8, Electronics Complex, Chambaghat, Solan 173213, Himachal Pradesh, India
Telephone: +91 124 6615 200, Email: investors@exicom.in; Website: www.exicom.in; CIN: L64203HP1994PLC014541

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Three months ended	Preceding three months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous period ended	Previous Financial year ended	Three months ended	Preceding three months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous period ended	Previous Financial year ended
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1 Total income (net)	16,095.23	16,212.41	26,267.92	57,349.83	58,430.19	88,538.22	20,289.07	16,777.40	26,529.27	62,990.35	73,263.98	1,03,850.08
2 Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax ,exceptional and /or extra ordinary item)	(1,290.37)	587.71	2,648.52	2,026.27	5,667.85	9,640.27	(5,212.54)	(1,568.91)	2,216.91	(4,388.09)	5,808.12	9,321.04
3 Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary item)	(1,290.37)	587.71	2,648.52	2,026.27	5,667.85	9,640.27	(5,212.54)	(1,568.91)	2,216.91	(4,388.09)	5,808.12	9,321.04
4 Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	(974.99)	453.41	1,330.62	1,638.15	3,544.17	6,642.92	(4,897.16)	(1,703.21)	898.82	(4,776.21)	3,645.10	6,391.63
5 Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit & loss account for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(972.34)	434.57	1,339.35	1,628.86	3,528.88	6,642.50	(5,437.05)	(1,342.81)	1,474.68	(4,926.53)	4,486.62	6,528.18
6 Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-each)	12,082.45	12,082.45	9,239.62	12,082.45	9,239.62	12,082.45	12,082.45	12,082.45	9,239.62	12,082.45	9,239.62	12,082.45
7 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	51,185.08	-	-	-	-	-	60,072.42
Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs.10/-each)												
8 Basic (In Rs.)	(0.81)	0.38	1.44	1.36	3.85	6.96	(4.05)	(1.41)	0.98	(3.95)	3.96	6.70
Diluted (In Rs.)	(0.81)	0.37	1.44	1.35	3.85	6.96	(4.05)	(1.41)	0.98	(3.95)	3.96	6.70

*Basic and Diluted earnings per share has been presented considering the adjustments for issue of bonus shares for comparative period .


Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024 filed with Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial result are available on the Company's website i.e www.exicom.in and Stock exchange website at BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

By the order of the Board
For Exicom Tele-Systems Limited

Anant Natha
Managing Director Cum CEO
DIN:02216037

For More Information
Please Scan:



Place: Gurugram
Date: February 05, 2025

